
Institutional Research and Assessment

Old Dominion University

Fall 2007

Official

Enrollment Statistics - 
College of Sciences

STATUS RESIDENCY ATTENDANCE CAMPUS

MEAN 
AGE Total

New 
Students Returning In State

Out of 
State Full-Time Part-Time On Campus Off Campus Both

GENDER

465 1,175 1,391 249 1,243 397 1,337 70 233 23.2 1,640
Female

Male
305 798 892 211 762 341 951 42 110 24.0 1,103

Unknown
2 5 5 2 6 1 6 0 1 24.0 7

ETHNICITY

6 8 13 1 10 4 13 1 0 27.9 14
American Indian

Asian
55 213 163 105 176 92 240 4 24 23.5 268

Black
154 389 502 41 443 100 433 23 87 22.1 543

Hispanic
30 78 90 18 82 26 92 4 12 23.2 108

Other
33 85 67 51 72 46 101 3 14 24.3 118

White
438 1,063 1,332 169 1,090 411 1,251 73 177 23.9 1,501

Missing
56 142 121 77 138 60 164 4 30 24.1 198

CITIZENSHIP

710 1,748 2,220 238 1,860 598 2,025 110 323 23.3 2,458
US Citizen
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Non-Immigrant
49 179 10 218 109 119 213 0 15 25.8 228

Permanent Resident
13 51 58 6 42 22 56 2 6 25.1 64

ATTENDANCE

651 1,360 1,734 277 2,011 0 1,709 30 272 21.8 2,011
Full-Time

Part-Time
121 618 554 185 0 739 585 82 72 28.4 739

STUDENT LEVEL

419 116 472 63 507 28 520 1 14 18.7 535
Freshman

Sophomore
123 362 428 57 437 48 424 6 55 20.4 485

Junior
109 445 512 42 430 124 401 37 116 23.5 554

Senior
29 677 647 59 468 238 492 68 146 26.0 706

1st Grad
52 180 115 117 79 153 219 0 13 26.6 232

Adv Grad
40 198 114 124 90 148 238 0 0 30.8 238

Total
772 1,978 2,288 462 2,011 739 2,294 112 344 23.5 2,750

Includes Declared and Intended majors

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment
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Old Dominion University
 

Spring 2008
 

End of Term
 

Enrollment 
Statistics - 
College of 
Sciences

STATUS RESIDENCY ATTENDANCE CAMPUS
MEAN 
AGE TotalNew 

Students Returning In 
State 

Out 
of 

State

Full-
Time

Part-
Time

On 
Campus 

Off 
Campus Both 

GENDER

100 1,423 1,292 231 1,134 389 1,160 87 276 23.8 1,523Female 

Male 58 982 834 206 707 333 839 48 153 24.2 1,040

Unknown 1 6 6 1 6 1 6 0 1 23.0 7

ETHNICITY

2 13 14 1 9 6 13 2 0 27.7 15
American 
Indian

Asian 5 219 131 93 143 81 188 13 23 23.9 224

Black 28 472 465 35 409 91 377 24 99 22.5 500

Hispanic 7 89 80 16 65 31 76 7 13 24.0 96

Other 9 109 62 56 79 39 99 3 16 24.7 118

White 92 1,340 1,271 161 1,019 413 1,101 81 250 24.3 1,432

Missing 16 169 109 76 123 62 151 5 29 24.5 185

CITIZENSHIP

134 2,155 2,065 224 1,699 590 1,751 125 413 23.8 2,289US Citizen 

Non-
Immigrant 18 204 13 209 106 116 204 8 10 26.0 222

Permanent 
Resident 7 52 54 5 42 17 50 2 7 25.1 59

ATTENDANCE

97 1,750 1,582 265 1,847 0 1,456 33 358 22.2 1,847Full-Time

Part-Time 62 661 550 173 0 723 549 102 72 28.6 723

STUDENT 
LEVEL

33 348 333 48 355 26 342 2 37 19.0 381Freshman 

Sophomore 47 428 424 51 406 69 399 9 67 20.7 475

Junior 44 493 485 52 431 106 374 43 120 23.2 537



Senior 7 710 662 55 487 230 453 65 199 25.9 717

1st Grad 16 195 105 106 72 139 190 15 6 27.3 211

Adv Grad 12 237 123 126 96 153 247 1 1 31.0 249

Total 159 2,411 2,132 438 1,847 723 2,005 135 430 24.0 2,570

 
Includes Declared and Intended majors

 
Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

 



SAS Output

Old Dominion University
 

Fall 2008
 

Official
 

Enrollment 
Statistics - 
College of 
Sciences

STATUS RESIDENCY ATTENDANCE CAMPUS
MEAN 
AGE TotalNew 

Students Returning In 
State 

Out 
of 

State

Full-
Time

Part-
Time

On 
Campus 

Off 
Campus Both 

GENDER

479 1,221 1,504 196 1,281 419 1,344 93 263 23.0 1,700Female 

Male 348 877 1,010 215 869 356 1,008 57 160 23.7 1,225

Unknown 3 5 8 0 6 2 7 0 1 23.3 8

ETHNICITY

2 11 11 2 7 6 10 1 2 28.2 13
American 
Indian

Asian 47 185 149 83 143 89 197 7 28 24.1 232

Black 172 406 546 32 477 101 454 30 94 21.8 578

Hispanic 39 77 103 13 87 29 97 6 13 23.3 116

Other 34 113 73 74 93 54 129 5 13 24.5 147

White 485 1,167 1,506 146 1,213 439 1,309 95 248 23.5 1,652

Missing 51 144 134 61 136 59 163 6 26 23.5 195

CITIZENSHIP

760 1,875 2,438 197 1,997 638 2,083 143 409 23.0 2,635US Citizen 

Non-
Immigrant 51 181 21 211 109 123 222 1 9 25.8 232

Permanent 
Resident 19 47 63 3 50 16 54 6 6 24.9 66

ATTENDANCE

704 1,452 1,910 246 2,156 0 1,769 40 347 21.6 2,156Full-Time

Part-Time 126 651 612 165 0 777 590 110 77 27.9 777

STUDENT 
LEVEL

468 156 566 58 593 31 590 4 30 18.6 624Freshman 

Sophomore 135 415 501 49 498 52 459 13 78 20.3 550

Junior 111 491 563 39 454 148 409 59 134 23.3 602

Senior 27 688 673 42 464 251 464 74 177 26.3 715



SAS Output

1st Grad 38 168 105 101 58 148 202 0 4 26.9 206

Adv Grad 51 185 114 122 89 147 235 0 1 30.2 236

Total 830 2,103 2,522 411 2,156 777 2,359 150 424 23.3 2,933

 
Includes Declared and Intended majors

 
Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

 



Old Dominion University
 

Spring 2009
 

Official
 

Enrollment 
Statistics - 
College of 
Sciences

STATUS DOMICILE ATTENDANCE CAMPUS
MEAN 
AGE TotalNew 

Students Returning In 
State 

Out 
of 

State

Full-
Time

Part-
Time

On 
Campus 

Off 
Campus Both 

GENDER

88 1,500 1,408 180 1,243 345 1,210 102 276 23.3 1,588Female 

Male 67 1,084 952 199 870 281 934 45 172 24.3 1,151

Unknown 0 10 10 0 9 1 8 0 2 23.2 10

ETHNICITY

1 9 9 1 4 6 9 0 1 29.5 10
American 
Indian

Asian 16 192 132 76 145 63 179 9 20 24.4 208

Black 36 500 507 29 439 97 397 32 107 22.4 536

Hispanic 5 107 102 10 89 23 88 8 16 23.4 112

Other 7 136 73 70 120 23 124 4 15 25.1 143

White 80 1,483 1,428 135 1,185 378 1,217 86 260 24.0 1,563

Missing 10 167 119 58 140 37 138 8 31 23.7 177

CITIZENSHIP

136 2,330 2,284 182 1,907 559 1,888 143 435 23.5 2,466US Citizen 

Non-
Immigrant 13 202 22 193 160 55 204 0 11 26.3 215

Permanent 
Resident 6 62 64 4 55 13 60 4 4 25.3 68

ATTENDANCE

97 2,025 1,841 281 2,122 0 1,694 52 376 22.3 2,122Full-Time

Part-Time 58 569 529 98 0 627 458 95 74 28.7 627

STUDENT 
LEVEL

24 392 381 35 396 20 372 3 41 19.0 416Freshman 

Sophomore 39 487 478 48 481 45 431 13 82 20.5 526

Junior 51 557 580 28 482 126 409 55 144 23.1 608

Senior 16 749 714 51 509 256 508 76 181 26.0 765



1st Grad 19 184 109 94 110 93 202 0 1 27.5 203

Adv Grad 6 224 107 123 143 87 229 0 1 30.5 230

Uncl 
Undergrad 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 39.0 1

Total 155 2,594 2,370 379 2,122 627 2,152 147 450 23.7 2,749

 
Includes Declared and Intended majors

 
Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

 



Old Dominion University
 

Fall 2009
 

Official
 

Enrollment 
Statistics - 
College of 
Sciences

STATUS DOMICILE ATTENDANCE CAMPUS
MEAN 
AGE TotalNew 

Students Returning In 
State 

Out 
of 

State

Full-
Time

Part-
Time

On 
Campus 

Off 
Campus Both 

GENDER

515 1,324 1,615 224 1,471 368 1,406 88 345 23.0 1,839Female 

Male 358 952 1,079 231 982 328 1,084 61 165 23.7 1,310

Unknown 2 7 9 0 9 0 7 0 2 22.7 9

ETHNICITY

9 8 17 0 13 4 15 0 2 24.6 17
American 
Indian

Asian 80 173 160 93 191 62 207 5 41 23.7 253

Black 197 453 609 41 567 83 504 30 116 21.6 650

Hispanic 32 102 118 16 106 28 103 9 22 23.0 134

Other 41 134 89 86 129 46 151 4 20 25.0 175

White 478 1,274 1,586 166 1,330 422 1,377 91 284 23.6 1,752

Missing 38 139 124 53 126 51 140 10 27 23.9 177

CITIZENSHIP

812 2,035 2,623 224 2,256 591 2,209 145 493 23.0 2,847US Citizen 

Non-
Immigrant 47 193 14 226 154 86 230 0 10 26.6 240

Permanent 
Resident 16 55 66 5 52 19 58 4 9 25.1 71

ATTENDANCE

770 1,692 2,136 326 2,462 0 1,995 35 432 21.9 2,462Full-Time

Part-Time 105 591 567 129 0 696 502 114 80 28.3 696

STUDENT 
LEVEL

471 139 551 59 590 20 571 4 35 18.8 610Freshman 

Sophomore 132 505 579 58 578 59 517 20 100 20.3 637

Junior 126 506 593 39 512 120 419 44 169 23.0 632

Senior 28 773 757 44 537 264 517 80 204 26.0 801



1st Grad 64 162 119 107 104 122 223 0 3 27.3 226

Adv Grad 54 198 104 148 141 111 250 1 1 30.3 252

Total 875 2,283 2,703 455 2,462 696 2,497 149 512 23.3 3,158

 
Includes Declared and Intended majors

 
Office of Institutional Research and Assessment
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